
RESOLUTION 25- 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO 

RECEIVE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE IN FUND 265, 
METAMORPHOSIS PROGRAM, FUND 275, 
MOBILE CRISIS RESPONSE PROGRAM, FUND 023, 

988 CRISIS LINE PROGRAM, PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

WHEREAS, on August 26, 2025 the Alachua County Board of County 

Commissioners approved an agreement between Lutheran Services of Florida and the Alachua County 

Board of County Commissioners for funding of the Metamorphosis, 988 Crisis Line and Mobile Crisis 

Response Grant Programs; 

 

WHEREAS, Lutheran Services of Florida Agreement establishes funding for the 

Metamorphosis Program in the amount of $517,486; 

 

WHEREAS, Lutheran Services of Florida Agreement establishes funding for the Mobile 

Crisis Response Program in the amount of $428,272; 

 

WHEREAS, Lutheran Services of Florida Agreement establishes funding for the 988 Crisis 

Line Program in the amount of $1,112,741; 

WHEREAS, an adjustment to the Fiscal Year 2025 Adopted Budget is needed 

to receive the unanticipated revenue. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 

COUNTYCOMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA; 

 

1. The receipt of the unanticipated revenue from Lutheran Services of Florida 

Agreement. 

 

2. The Fiscal Year 2025 Amended Budget for the Metamorphosis, 988 Crisis Line and 

Mobile Crisis Response Grant Programs are amended as reflected in the budget journal, 

attached hereto as “Attachment A.” 

 

3. By adoption of this resolution and the attached budget amendment, the Board of 

County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, hereby appropriates and permits 

the receipt and expenditure of the funds described herein. 

 

4. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

 

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this 26th day of August A.D., 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 

 

 

BY:   

Charles “Chuck” Chestnut, Chair 

ATTEST: 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

J.K.“Jess”Irby, Esq., Clerk 

 

(SEAL) 
 

Alachua County Attorney 


